### AWARDS ARE The Honor Society

# WHAT WE DO of Phi Kappa Phi

## MARY TODD SABBATICAL AWARD

#### **ABOUT THE AWARD**

In honor of former Executive Director Dr. Mary Todd, the Society will honor one faculty member with a \$50,000 award to support a sabbatical period or similar reassignment of duties.

#### **HOW TO APPLY**

Go to PhiKappaPhi.org/Sabbatical to access an online application and review submission instructions.

#### DEADLINE

All materials must be submitted through the online portal on or before October 1.

Mar Meridional

7576 Goodwood Blvd., Baton Rouge, LA 70806 1 (800) 804-9880, Ext. 235 / Awards@PhiKappaPhi.org PhiKappaPhi.org/Sabbatical

Phi Kappa Phi does not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, national origin, disability, gender, age, or sexual orientation. Phi Kappa Phi Awards are Equal Opportunity Scholarships

### \$50,000 AWARD deadline to apply: october 1

PhiKappaPhi.org/Sabbatical

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

- 1. The applicant must have applied for sabbatical/other leave from their current institution and will follow their institutional guidelines.
- 2. The applicant must be seeking funding to support the 2024-2025 academic year.
- **3.** The applicant must have been initiated to Phi Kappa Phi by Oct. 1, 2018.
- **4.** The applicant must be an active member of Phi Kappa Phi with current dues paid as of Oct. 1, 2023.
- The applicant cannot be a sitting Phi Kappa Phi board member, divisional vice president, member of the Mary Todd Sabbatical committee or Society employee.

#### **SELECTION CRITERIA**

Selection is based on applicant letter addressing the significance of the proposed research or other scholarly project and the relevance of the proposed activity in contributing to Phi Kappa Phi's mission of recognizing and promoting academic excellence in all fields of higher education and engaging the community of scholars in service to others.

